SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14924/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2017 in PIL No.35/2017 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

NATIONAL POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG(Mentioned by) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 08.05.2017, as per roster, subject to there being no office objections.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR