www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14924/2017

NATIONAL POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS MINISTRY OF POWER THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(service is not complete)

Date: 04-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shriya Chauhan,Adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Rajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chirag Jain,Adv.
Ms.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv. Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is not complete in respect of the respondent No.3. However, Mr.Harish Pandey, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

The respondent Nos.6 & 8 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1, 4, 5 and 7 within two weeks. List the matter again on 21.11.2017.

> SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB